OP \$190.00 335089

ETAS ID: TM379050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Patent & Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.		03/31/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLD CANYON INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	6205 S. ARIZONA AVENUE	
City:	CHANDLER	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85248	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3350894	GOLD CANYON
Registration Number:	3048246	NOVEL SCENTS
Registration Number:	3048245	COMFORTS OF HOME
Registration Number:	3048244	SUDDENLY SCENTED
Registration Number:	2906052	THE WORLD'S FINEST
Registration Number:	2801252	COZY CHRISTMAS
Registration Number:	2257821	GOLD CANYON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704790

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Andy Hackett

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F162282

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Dunn

TRADEMARK REEL: 005763 FRAME: 0804

SIGNATURE:	/Robin Dunn/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=TM Cover Sheet with IP Termination for Wells Fargo#page2.tif				
source=TM Cover Sheet with IP Termination for Wells Fargo#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005763 FRAME: 0805

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement is made with reference to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated March 29, 2007 by and between GOLD CANYON CANDLES, L.L.C., now known as GOLD CANYON INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. ("Grantor") as assignor and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ("Bank") as assignee (the "IP Agreement").

The Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark on April 13, 2007, Reel 0035226 at Frame 0266, to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Bank hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Bank thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Bank in and to the Trademarks.

Bank does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: March <u>31</u>, 2016

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Name: CRAIG WELLER
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Registration/ Serial Number	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
77054407	11/30/06	GOLD CANYON
3350894	12/11/07	
76625628	12/27/04	NOVEL SCENTS
3048246	01/24/06	
76625627	12/27/04	COMFORTS OF HOME
3048245	01/24/06	
76625626	12/27/04	SUDDENLY SCENTED
3048244	01/24/06	
76562653	12/02/03	THE WORLD'S FINEST
2906052	11/30/04	
76473010	11/27/02	COZY CHRISTMAS
2801252	12/30/03	·
75331175	07/28/97	GOLD CANYON
2257821	06/29/99	